Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Lawrence A. Carastro	09/22/2006
Semyon Lapushin	09/22/2006
Winston Czakon	09/22/2006
George White	09/25/2006
Sidharth Dalmia	09/25/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Jacket Micro Devices, Inc.
Street Address:	75 5th Street NW, Suite 205
Internal Address:	Jacket Micro Devices, Inc.
City:	Atlanta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30308

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11426923

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)853-8806

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 404.853.8000

Email: jason.chang@sablaw.com

Correspondent Name: Jason V. Chang
Address Line 1: 999 Peachtree Street
Address Line 2: Sutherland Asbill & Brennan

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 19667-0023

PATENT REEL: 018312 FRAME: 0985

500157203

\$40<u>.</u>00

TY HU

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jason Chang
Total Attachments: 7	
source=Assignment#page1.tif	
source=Assignment#page2.tif	
source=Assignment#page3.tif	
source=Assignment#page4.tif	
source=Assignment#page5.tif	
source=Assignment#page6.tif	
source=Assignment#page7.tif	

PATENT REEL: 018312 FRAME: 0986 ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Lawrence A. Carastro, a citizen of the United States of

America, residing at 1324 Baileys Corner, Marietta, GA 30062, Semyon Lapushin, a citizen of

the United States of America, residing at 6667 Gunstock Lane, Tucker, GA 30084, Sidharth

Dalmia, a citizen of India, residing at 3206 Greenwood Oak Drive, Norcross, GA 30092,

Winston Czakon, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 350 East Paces Ferry

Road Apt. C-6, Atlanta, GA 30305, and George White, a citizen of the United States of

America, residing at 2836 Saddlebrook Way, Marietta, GA 30064, have invented certain

inventions and improvements disclosed in an application for Letters Patent entitled "Methods

and Apparatuses for High-Performing Multi-Later Inductors" filed in the United States

Patent and Trademark Office on June 27, 2006, under Non-Provisional Application Serial No.

11/426,923; and

WHEREAS, Jacket Micro Devices, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware,

having a principal place of business at 75 5th Street NW, Suite 205, Atlanta, GA 30308, is

desirous of acquiring an interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of Five Dollars (\$5.00) and other

good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which we, Lawrence A.

Carastro, Semyon Lapushin, Sidharth Dalmia, Winston Czakon, and George E. White by

these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto Jacket Micro Devices, Inc. the full, exclusive

and entire right, title, and interest in and to said application, and in and to all inventions and

improvements disclosed and described in said application;

AO 1518759.1

PATENT REEL: 018312 FRAME: 0987 Docket No.: 19667-0023

For the same consideration, we, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer to

Jacket Micro Devices, Inc., the full, exclusive, and entire right, title and interest in and to any

foreign application or applications corresponding to said application, in whole or in part, in

countries other than the United States, in and to any Letters Patent and similar protective rights

granted on said foreign applications, and in and to the right to claim any applicable priority rights

arising from or required for said foreign applications under the terms of any applicable

conventions, treaties, statutes, or regulations; said foreign applications to be filed and issued in

the name of Jacket Micro Devices, Inc., or its designee insofar as permitted by applicable law.

AND, for the same consideration, we agree to sign all lawful papers, execute all

nonprovisional applications and other applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, and

generally do everything possible to aid Jacket Micro Devices, Inc. its successors, assigns, and

nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in all

countries throughout the world.

-2-

AO 1518759.1

PATENT REEL: 018312 FRAME: 0988

Lawerence A. Carastro

STATE OF Georgia)
COUNTY OF Fulton)

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of <u>Georgia</u>, on this <u>27nd</u> day of <u>September</u>, 2006, personally appeared Lawrence A. Carastro, who being duly sworn, signed and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment as his free act and deed.



Courchus Kazlor NOTARY PUBLIC

June 24, 2006

My Commission Expires:

Semyon Lapushir

STATE OF Georgia)
COUNTY OF Fulton)

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of <u>Georgia</u>, on this <u>12nd</u> day of <u>Septembor</u>, 2006, personally appeared Semyon Lapushin, who being duly sworn, signed and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment as his free act and deed.



My Commission Expires:

June 24, 2007

Sidharth Dalmia

STATE OF Georgia)
COUNTY OF Futon)

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of <u>6corgia</u>, on this day of <u>September</u>, 2006, personally appeared Sidharth Dalmia, who being duly sworn, signed and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment as his free act and deed.

MEY KOLINGTON COUNTY ON CO

My Commission Expires:

June 24, 2007

Courtury Kuz Cor

Winston Czakon

STATE OF <u>Georgia</u>)
COUNTY OF <u>Fulton</u>)

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of <u>6eorgia</u>, on this <u>1214</u> day of <u>5eptember</u>, 2006, personally appeared Winston Czakon, who being duly sworn, signed and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment as his free act and deed.



NOTARY PUBLIC (

My Commission Expires:

June 24, 2007

Docket No.: 19667-0023

George White

STATE OF Storger)
COUNTY OF Detulk)

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of House, on this day of September, 2006, personally appeared George White, who being duly sworn, signed and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment as his free act and deed.

NOTARY PUBLIC

(SEAL)

My Commission Expires:

Beverly D. Hutchinson Notary Public, DeKalb County, GA My Commission Expires July 23, 2008

Atty. Docket No. 19667-0023

-7-